KaiLong electronics KG16VSERIES
Revision： http://www.cattle-ptc.com第 1 页 共 5 页
Positive Temperature Coefficient (PTC) Data Sheet
Features
■ Radial leaded devices.
■ Over-current protection
■ High voltage surge capabilities
■ Flame retardant epoxy polymer insulating material meets UL94 V-0 requirement.

Part Number Code and Making
K 16 G □□□
Holding Current Rating
SERIES code
Voltage Rating
The company LOGO
The company LOGO Voltage Rating
SERIES code Holding Current Rating
KaiLong electronics KG16VSERIES
Revision： http://www.cattle-ptc.com第 2 页 共 5 页
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Part
Number
Style A B C D E F lead
MAX MAX Typ MIN MAX Typ Φ
KG16-030 1 7.4 13.0 5.1 7.6 3.0 0.8 0.50CP
KG16-050 1 7.4 13.0 5.1 7.6 3.0 0.8 0.50CP
KG16-065 1 7.4 13.0 5.1 7.6 3.0 0.8 0.50CP
KG16-075 1 7.4 13.0 5.1 7.6 3.0 0.8 0.50CP
KG16-090 2 7.4 14.4 5.1 7.6 3.0 0.8 0.50CP

KG16-800 3 14.0 22.0 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.2 0.78铜
KG16-900 3 14.0 22.0 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.2 0.78铜
KG16-1000 3 16.5 26.0 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.2 0.78铜
KG16-1100 3 18.0 28.0 5.1 7.6 3.0 1.2 0.78铜
KG16-1200 3 18.0 28.0 5.1 7.6 3.5 1.4 0.78铜
KG16-1300 3 25.0 28.5 10.2 7.6 3.5 1.4 0.78铜
KG16-1400 3 25.0 28.5 10.2 7.6 3.5 1.4 0.78铜
KaiLong electronics KG16VSERIES
Revision： http://www.cattle-ptc.com第 3 页 共 5 页
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
Vmax Imax Ihold Itrip Pdmax Max Time Tirp Resistance
(V) (A) (A) (A) (W) (A) (s) Rmin(Ω） R1max（Ω）
KG16-030 16 40 0.30 0.60 1.0 1.50 10.0 0.300 0.900
KG16-050 16 40 0.50 1.00 1.0 2.50 10.0 0.200 0.750
KG16-065 16 40 0.65 1.30 1.0 3.25 10.0 0.120 0.270
KG16-075 16 40 0.75 1.50 1.0 3.75 10.0 0.100 0.255
KG16-090 16 40 0.90 1.80 1.0 4.50 10.0 0.090 0.240
KG16-110 16 40 1.10 2.20 1.0 5.50 10.0 0.080 0.225
KG16-120 16 40 1.20 2.40 1.0 6.00 10.0 0.070 0.225
KG16-135 16 40 1.35 2.70 1.0 6.75 10.0 0.040 0.180
KG16-160 16 40 1.60 3.20 1.0 8.00 10.0 0.030 0.105
KG16-185 16 40 1.85 3.70 1.0 9.25 10.0 0.030 0.135
KG16-200 16 40 2.00 4.00 1.0 10.0 10.0 0.030 0.075
KG16-250 16 40 2.50 5.00 1.3 12.5 10.0 0.020 0.075
KG16-300 16 40 3.00 6.00 2.3 15.0 10.0 0.038 0.105
KG16-400 16 40 4.00 8.00 2.4 20.0 10.0 0.021 0.060
KG16-500 16 40 5.00 10.00 2.6 25.0 10.0 0.015 0.038
KG16-600 16 40 6.00 12.00 2.8 30.0 10.0 0.010 0.030
KG16-700 16 40 7.00 14.00 3.0 35.0 10.0 0.008 0.023
KG16-800 16 40 8.00 16.00 3.0 40.0 10.0 0.006 0.018
KG16-900 16 40 9.00 18.00 3.3 45.0 12.0 0.005 0.017
KG16-1000 16 40 10.00 20.00 3.6 50.0 12.5 0.004 0.014
KG16-1100 16 40 11.00 22.00 3.7 55.0 13.5 0.004 0.012
KG16-1200 16 40 12.00 24.00 4.2 60.0 16.0 0.004 0.011
KG16-1300 16 40 13.00 26.00 4.6 65.0 18.0 0.0035 0.0083
KG16-1400 16 40 14.00 28.00 4.6 70.0 20.0 0.003 0.0075
Parameter interpretation
·IH = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25℃ still air.
·IT = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25℃ still air.
·VMAX = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.